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CHAPTER 11 
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AN ACT TO AMEND THE ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING ACT TO PROVIDE 

FOR AN ADDITIONAL EXEMPTION FROM THE COVERAGE OF THE ACT 
FOR SOME PERSONS OR COMPANIES PROVIDING SERVICES TO THE 
STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS. 

 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 74D-3 is amended by adding a new subdivision to read: 
"(5) A person or business providing alarm systems services to a State agency or 

local government if that person or business has been providing those services to the 
State agency or local government for more than five years prior to the effective date of 
this act, and the State agency or local government joins with the person or business in 
requesting the application of this exemption." 

Sec. 2.  G.S. 74D-3(3) is amended by deleting the word "and"; G.S. 74D-3(4) 
is amended by adding the punctuation and word "; and" after the word "service", and by 
deleting the period. 

Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 12th day of 

March, 1987. 


